
i .

October 5, 1990

|

DISTRIBUTION:
LDocket file r EJordan

NRC & Local PDRs GHill(4)
PDNP r/f WJones
WTravers JCalvo
DCrutchfield ACRS (10)
Dlylton GPA/PA
OGC OC/LFMB
DHagan HMendonca
AAdams

Docket No.'50-148

Dr. Gene A. Budig
Chancellor
The. University of Kansas
223 Strong Hall
Lawrence,. Kansas 66045-1500

Deer Dr. Budig:

SUBJECT: ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT NO. 16 TO FACILITY LICENSE Nr R-78-
THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS RESEARCH REACTOR

The Conenission has issued the enclosed Amendment No.16 to Facility
License No. R-78 for the University of Kansas Research Reactor. The

| amendment' consists of changes to the Facility License in response to your
L submittal dated December 12, 1989, as supplemental on July 12, 1990.
|

|
The amendment renews the Facility License until January 1,1995 to allow for
completion of decommissioning and termination of license.i

A copy of the related' Safety Evaluation supporting Anendment No.' 16, a copy
of the Notice of Renewal that is being sent to the Office of the Federal
Register for publication, and the Environmental Assessment are enclosed.

Sincerelylsignedby
,

I origina

Alexander Adams, Jr., Project Manager
Non-Power. Reactor, Decomissioning and

Environmental Project Directorate
Division of Reactor Projects - III

IV, V and Special Projects
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures:
'1. Amendment No. 16

@o 2. Safety Evaluation,

@gf' 3. Notice of Renewal
oo 4. Environmental Assessment
-58 cc w/ enclosures:
So See next page
y Docket 50-148, U of Kan P

PQM EA PDNP:PM OG I
J E% ton AAdams/lb S.'e s f

J/7e / 7/27(9p T/g /90 .f /p /90
'"UD/ RSN '

l
*

D/S
DCu$hfeld 0e

-f/,,J/90 h/1/90 ;u



.

t a

._jpoosop

Q ?8*:, [k;' oi UNITED STATES :. ,

g NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION j*

h'\- -E WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555
L' %, , j .[ T octobec>5, 1990L

....+ ,

..

Docket No. 50-148

Dr. Gene A. Budig |Chancellor . 1
The University of Kansas '

223 Strong Hal1~
Lawrence, Kansas 66045-1500

Dear |Dr. Budig:

SUBJECT:- ISSUANCE OF AMENDMENT NO.16' TO FACILITY LICENSE NO. R-78
THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS RESEARCH REACTOR. 1

The Comission has issued the enclosed Amendment No.16 to-Facility-
.

License No. R-78 for. the University of Kansas ResearchiReactor. The
amendment consists of changes to the Facility License.in' response to your
submittal dated December 12, 1989, as supplemented on July-12, 1990.

The amendment renews the Facility License until January '1,1995 to allow for -
completion of decommissioning and termination of license.

|

A copy of:the related Safety Evaluation supporting Amendment No.16, a copy
.of the Notice of Renewal that is being sent to the Office of the Federal

.

'

| Register for publication,.and the Environmental Assessment are enclosed.

Sincerely,
.

4fAa*&
.

r

Alexander- Adams, Jr., Pro et Manager-
Non-Power Reactor, De issioning and

| Environmental Project Directorate
i Division of Reactor Projects.- III
| IV, Y and Special Projects . '

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
.

Enclosures:
| 1. Amendment No. 16 1

| 2. Safety Evaluation j
3. Notice of Renewal
4. Environmental Assessment

cc w/ enclosures:
See next page

!

'

o
,., - , ,. . . . . . - . . - . _ _ _ . - - - .

_ - _ _ _ . . . _ . _ . _ _ . , -



. _. . .. ._- . _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ - - - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ __.

!. .

.

:
'c,

Universityo[ Kansas- Docket No. 50-148 -
_,

E

.

cc: Shirley Martin-Mith, Mayor
D. O. Box 708
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

,

Office of the Governor -

State of Kansas
Topeka, Kansas 66612-

Dr. David Draft
Dean of the School of Engineering *

University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

.

i

;

'l
.

.

3

1

e

.

t

t

;

| 5

|

-

i

,

4

> (

;
'

,

. . .. .. . . - . - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - ..


